KPL/2023-24/BSE 15.05.2023



Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 051

Scrip Code: 530299

Symbol: KOTHARIPRO

Sub: COPIES OF BOARD MEETING NOTICE PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS

Dear sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are attaching herewith scanned copies of the below mentioned newspapers in which we have published Notice of the Company's Board Meeting for considering Audited Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the Quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 of our Company:-

NAME OF NEWSPAPERS	DATED	LANGUAGE	EDITION
Hindustan	14 th May, 2023	Hindi	Kanpur
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Lucknow
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Ahmedabad
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Bengaluru
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Kolkata
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Chandigarh
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Hyderabad
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	New Delhi
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Pune
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Mumbai
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Kochi
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English /	Bhubaneswar
Business Standard	15 th May, 2023	English	Chennai

Please take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

for KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.

(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)

CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

FCS - 3281

SCHEDULE II -FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF M/S. OREN HYDROCARBONS PVT. LTD.			
SLNo	PARTICULARS	DETAILS	
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	M/s. OREN HYDROCARBONS PVT. LT	
2	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	20.7.1990	
	Authority under which Corporate Debter is Incorporated/ Registered	The Registrar of Companies, Chennai	

4	Corporate Identity Number (CIN) of Corporate Debtor	U73100TN1990PTC019419
5	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	26/2 B Saravana Street, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017
6	Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	10.5 2023 (order uploaded on 13.5.2023)
7,	Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor	13 5 2023
5	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as Liquidator	Radhakrishnan Dharmarajan Regn. No. IBBUIPA-001/IP-P00508/2017-18/109 AFA valid up to: Nov 30, 2023
9	Name / Address / E-mail of the	G/o RDH Co., Flat No. 31, 59, 'Krishna', 1

E-mail: rp.orenhydro@gmail.com 11 Last Date For Submission Of Claims 14.6,2023

correspondence with the Liquidator Avenue, 100-Ft. Road, Ashok Nagar Chennal 600083

Chennal 600083E-mail

rp.orenhydro@gmail.com

C/o RDH Co., Flat No. 31, 59, 'Krishna', 1st

Notice is hereby given that the Honble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chennal Bench has ordered the commencement of Liquidation of Mrs. Oren Hydrocarbons Pvt. Ltd., vide its order disted 10.5.2023 (order uploaded on 13.5.2023). The stakeholders of Mrs. Oren Hydrocarbons Pvt. Ltd., are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 14.6.2023, to the Liquidator at the address mentioned against thrin No. 10.

The Eleganda Creditive shall as bent their claims with proof or the control of t

The Financial Craditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. A other creditors may submit their claims with proof in-parson, by post, or by electronic m Submission of false or misleading proof of claim shall attract penalties.

Radhakrishnan Dharmaraian Liquidator for M/s. Oren Hydrocarbons Pvt Ltd Regn. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00508/2017-18//0905 Place: Chennal Dato: 15.5.2023 AFA valid up to: Nov-80, 2023

RESORAM

10 Address and E-mail to be used for

KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9/1 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata -700 001 CIN: L17119WB1919PLC003429 Phone: 033-2243 5453, 2242 9454, 2213 5121; Website: www.kesocorp.com; E-mail; corporate@kesoram.com

PUBLIC NOTICE - 104" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 104* Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of Kesoram Industries Limited ('Company') will be held on Wednesday, 14" June, 2023 at 11:30 A.M. (IST) at Kala Mandir 48 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017 as well as through Video Conference (VC') / Othe Autic Visual Means ('OAVM'), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under, read with 'MCA & SEBI Circulars' Facility for VC/ OAVM is provided by National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The e-copy of the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2022-23 of the Company will be available on the website of the Company at www.kesocorp.com and on the website of NSDL at www.eycling.nsdl.com. Additionally the Notice of AGM will also be available on the relevant section of the websites of Stock Exchanges I.e., BSE limited ("BSE") & National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

Members can attend and participate in the AGM physically as well as through the VC/OAVM facility, the details of which will be provided by the Company in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the meeting in person as well as through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report will be sent only electronically to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ('Registrar/RTA')/ Depository Participants ('DPs') Members holding shares in physical form as well as members who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to send an e-mail to the RTA viz. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. at mcssta@rediffmail.com mentioning the Name of Member(s); Folio No long with the self-attested copy of PAN Card before 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Friday, 9" June

Fullerton **Fullerton India Credit Company Limited** India

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 26/06/2023 at 11:00 am to 01:00 pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each), for recovery of Rs. 55,16,011/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand and Eleven Only) due as on 19/10/2021 and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization due to Fullerton India Gredit Company Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) namely 1) KK Collections, 2) Deepak Bhatia, 3) KK Beutique, 4) Vaibhay

The reserve price will be Rs. 53,82,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Three Lakh and Eighty-Two Thousand Unity) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs. 5,38,200/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand and Two Hundred Only). The last date of EMD deposit is 23/08/2023

Description of Immovable Property; ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO. – 2 – C, ADMEASURING 1145 SQ, FTS. I.e. 106.412 SQ. MTS. ONLY ON SECOND FLOOR OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS CHAIN SAROVER, BUILT OVER PLOT NO - B - 1/7, SITUATED AT L PARK ROAD, MAHANAGAR VISTAR EXTENSION, WARD CHANDGANJ, LUCKNOW, U.P.– 226024. BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST: SET BACK, WEST: FLAT NO. – 28 & PASSAGE NORTH: FLAT NO. 2-D SQUITH: SIDE SET BACK

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please contact to 1) Mohd. Amaan: +917007829556. 2) Mr. Navean Jain: +919877232146, 3) Mr. Mohit Raja: +919711404914 and refer to the link provided in Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.fullertonindia.com

Place I wiking

SD/-, Authorised Officer, Fullerton India Credit Company Limited

K KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd Off: "PAN PARAG HOUSE", 24/19, The Mall Kanpur - 208001 Ph: (0512)2312171 - 74

E-mail: rkgupta@kethariproducts.in http://www.kethariproducts.in CIN: L16008UP1983PLC006254

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 23rd May, 2023, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record its Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended on 31st March, 2023 and Annual Accounts for the aforesaid year and to consider recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the aforesaid year.

The aforesaid notice can also be seen at the Company's Web-site at www.kothariproducts.in and also at the www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

for KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.

Date: 12th May, 2023 Place: Kanpur

Sd. (RAJ KUMAR GUPTA) CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER FCS - 3281

KERALA

KWIL invite following Environme between N the Proposa ontowww.c

Notice of Lo

Notice is Folio No. Certificate(s bearing disti 189071661 of PROMI books of LIMITED. misplaced advertiser I Company fo certificate(s person(s) w the said sh claim(s) Registerar KFin T SELENIUN 31 & 3. FINAN(NANK SERIL HYDER. TELENGA 309,4001 v date of this Company duplicate respect of th

> 13 Masjid

Nami

Downlo Busine now fro





CITY UNION BANK LIMIT

Credit Recovery and Management Department Administrative Office : No. 24-8, Gandhi Nagar, Kumbakonam -E-Mail Id : crind@cityunionbank in, Ph : 0435-2432322, Fax : 0435



MOFFI

ाद्य प्रोद्योगिकी उद्यमशीलता एवं प्रवंधन संस्थान-कृंडली

राष्ट्रीय भहत्व का संस्थान (आईएनआई) .ac.in. हं-मेल admission@niftem.ac.in. फोन-0130-2 १६ एकएकप्रकार्यकोरी जीवांगिक सेत्र गुजरी-131028 जिला-

प्रवेश सूचना २०२३-२४

महत्वपूर्ण समावित तिथिया

त-मेठ, एमडीए और पीएच.डी. पात्यक्रम के लिए खॉनलाइन 01.05.2023 जारमिक विधि

करने की अंतिम तिथि

में www.niffem.sc.in या बीनलाइन आवेदन करना होगा। अनारवेदा/ वांबीसी-जनसीराव/ बनीकवार्य को अनंदक आवेदन रम्ब के हिए 1000/- रुपये और अनुस्थित आवेद अनुस्थित बिनेद स्मीवदार्थों के 500/- बात हरक पूरावात बन्दना आवेदक है। के कहान अनेदार्थों के अनुस्थित करार्थों और रागठ-समग्र गर किसी मी सूचना के लिए निमटेन-जुड़ेसी की विस्ताहट पर आएं। निए ऑगलाइन अवंदम अमंदित किए जाते हैं -

है एवं प्रबंधन (एकटीएव) है बाद साल का नियमित कियी पात्यक्रय--

स्कोर के आधार पर।

हीं-2023 कार्नसर्तिय के बाद शीटें खाती रहती हैं तो बैटिक एकटीएम आवेदनों पर सीधे के माध्यम से प्रवेश से लिए डिसार किया आएगा।

विधाओं में दी साल का नियमित कियी पार्यक्रम:-

त्यन (एकतीएम). (२) खाळ ब्रोडेचा अभिनाजिकी एवं प्रवेशन (एकतीईएम). (३) खाळ सुरक्षा (एसएस). (४) खाच आयुर्जि बृखता प्रवेशन (एकसीएसएस) और (३) खाळ संबंज राजाजन

हा के साथ यो वर्षीय नियमित कियी पात्यकण:--

सान (अनिवारी) और (२) विषणन/विरा/अतर्राष्ट्रीय व्यापार (किसी एक का चयन किया आए)। 🅦 निम्नलिखित विधाओं में नियमित कियी पात्यक्रम

ोनिको (एकरसधी) (2) खाळ अनिकारिकी (एकई), (3) खाळ अवसाम प्रवंशन एक एम और हंती), (4) बुनिवासी एवं अनुभवृत्तत विकान (बीएएस), (5) कृषि एवं प्रयोवस्य

in demic www.nihem.ac.in del

कुलसचिव

र कोठारी प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

पेनीपूरा कार्यालय : "पान पराग कारमा" २४/१०, वि माल, कानपुर-२०००० WH (0512) 2312171 - 14

kotherproducts in चेबस्तरः http://www.koth से अई-एन L16008UP1683PLC006284

दि० 23 मई, 2023 को आयोजित होने वाली मंडल बैठक की सूचना

मारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन एंड डिसक्लोजर रिक्वायरमेन्ट्स) विनमय, 2015 के साथ पंठित विनमय 47 के तहत नोटिस जारी की जाती है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार दि० 23 मई, 2023 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ निम्नलिखित शामिल होगा:-

- 1 31 भार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों एवं वार्षिक लेखों (एकल और संचित) पर विचार करना और उसे ज़नुमोदित करनाः
- विलीय वर्ष 2022-2023 के लिये कम्पनी के साम्य शेयरों पर लाभांश देने पर विचार करना और उसकी संस्तृति करना, यदि है ती:

उपरोक्त सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.kothariproducts.in पर तथा बीएसई निमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज आफ इंग्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

क्ते कोठारी प्रोडक्टस लिमिटेड

(राज कुमार मुखा)

पानी सर्वित राचा अनुवासम् अधिकारी FCS - 3281

ANPUR

ear BPCL Code - 208 012. 746 kanpur Org

ED COURSES

MEERING MATION

C/ST/OBC/PH के लिये या दोनों) के साथ किसी उम्मीदवार लिखित परीक्षा लब्ब कराना होगा।

19 बर्ष के बीच (02.07. हे लिए 3 वर्ष तक की छूट

ये और SC/ST/PH वर्ग रे। लिक हमारी वेबसाइट के मेन गेट पर ऑनलाईन रन पत्र डाउनलोड करके ण पत्र (यदि लागू हो) कं

। जिसे 27.07.2023 से

प्तर्पक करें :

गईडीटीआर, जमशेदपर

तीय स्टट

तनावग्रस्त आस्ति वसुली शाखा नेलक मार्ग नेशनल थी.जी. कॉलेज के निकट, संख्वक, 22

स्थान : कानपुर

विनांक : 12 मई, 2023

र्ड-नीलामी सूचना

अवल सम्पतियाँ के विक्रय हेतु विक्रय सूचना

ई-नीलामी की तिथि और समय: 31.05.2023 और समय: 300 मिनट पूर्वाह 11:00 बजे से अपराह्न 04:00 बजे तक (बिक्री केवल ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से)

प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के अधीन अचल आस्तियों के विक्रय हेतु ई. तीलामी विक्रय सूचना

एतह्वारा आम जनता को और विशेष रूप से ऋणी और गारंटर को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित अचल संपत्ति सुरक्षित लेनदार रेपार्ट्स जान जाना पा जार प्रस्तिक कर से महिला जार पार्टर का नाहस हुना जाता है कि ताप बागत अवस समार सुराक्षत लनदार को बंधक/बार्ज की गई है, जिसका रचनात्मक कब्जा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एसबीआई द्वारा लिया गया है। SARBLUCKNOW सुरक्षित लेनदार, 31.05.2023 को "जैसा है जहाँ हैं", "जैसा है जा है"और "जो सुख्य भी है" पर बेचा जाएगा। नीचे उल्लिखित उधारकर्ता विवरण स्मे देय राश्चि की बसुली के लिए, आरक्षित मृल्य और बयाना राशि निम्नानुसार है। ईएमडी राशि ई-नीलामी शुरू होने पर या उससे पहले जमा की जानी हैं।

टबारकर्ता/बंधक/गारंटर का नाम और पता : मैसर्स एके डिस्ट्रीब्यूटर्स और मैसर्स एके इंटरप्राइनेज श्री अमृल्य गुप्ता, पुत्र स्वर्गीय अन्य कुमार गुप्ता पार्टनर/गारंटर और कानृनी चारिस श्री कुशल गुप्ता, पुत्र स्वर्गीय अन्य कुमार गुप्ता पार्टनर/गारंटर और कानृनी वारिस श्रीमती कीर्ति गुप्ता पत्नी रख. अन्य कुमार गुप्ता प्रोप गारंटर, बंधक और कानृनी बारिस पता : फ्लैट नवर एफएफ १, प्रथम तस, परिसा नवर 60/47 नयागंज कानपुर -206001

र्वाधक संपत्ति का विकरणा संपत्ति के सभी भाग और हिस्सा निहित फ्लेट वे. एफएफ-1, प्रथम तल, परिसर ने. 60/47 पुरानी दाल मंडी, नपाणिब कानपुर श्री अजय कुमार गुप्ता (अब मृतक) के नाम पर आक्वादित क्षेत्र 109.89 वर्ग मोटर विकय विलेख दिनांक 30.06.2006 की पंजीकृत बुक ते. 1 जिल्द ने 3921 पृथ्व संख्या 177 से 206 क्रमांक 1336 एवं सब रिजस्ट्रार कानपुर । सीमाएँ : पूर्व : फ्लंट नंबर एफएफ 2 पश्चिम : 10 फीट चोड़ी सड़क फिर गुनरात भवन उत्तर : लोहाना समाज दक्षिण : सरकारी सड़क 30 फीट।

आरक्षित मृत्य और अग्रिम धन : Rs. 59,07,000/- & Rs. 5,90,700/-

बकाया राशि : एकं डिस्टीब्यूटर्स Rs. 56,85,140,00/-, एकं इंटरप्रहज़ेंब Rs. 58,12,933,00/- दिनांकः 23,09,2021 (कुल ग्रांश इ. 1,14,98,073,00 SBI SARB, लखनक सुरक्षित लेनदारों को देय) + ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्चे तत्पारचत् जमा/बसुलो ग्रांश यदि कोई हो तो उसे घटाया जायेगा।

वें के देय राशि के लिए जमा राशि, यदि कोई हो, को कुल देय राशि से घटाया जाएगा, यदि लागू हो। एन्कम्बेन्स- बैंक को जात नहीं है।

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, एसएआरबी, लुखनक (सिक्योर्ड क्रॉडिटर) वेबसाइट में दिए गए लिंक को देखें:+ वेबसाइट यानी www.sbi.co.in & https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp प्राधिकृत अधिकारों के ज्ञान एवं जानकारी के अनुसार संपत्ति। संपत्तियों पर कोई अधिभार नहीं है। यदाष इच्छुक बोलीकताओं को अपनी योली प्रस्तुत करने से यहले संपत्ति का अधिभार, नीलासी में प्रस्तुत संपत्ति/संपत्तियों के टाइंटल एवं दावों/अधिकारों/बकाया/ संप्रति को प्रभावित करने वाले अन्य जानकारी अवश्य से लेनी चाहिए। ई-नीलापी विज्ञापन बैंक के किसी भी प्रतिनिधित्व का गठन नहीं माता जाएगा। संपत्ति के सभी मीजुदा एवं भविष्य के अभिभार के साथ बेचा जा रहा है, चीहें यह बैंक को ज्ञात हो या न हो। प्राधिकृत आधिकारी/सुरक्षित लेनदार किसी भी तीसरे पक्ष के दानों/अधिकारों/बकाया के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा। बिक्री वित्तीय नियमों के प्रतिभृतिकरण और पुनर्गटन एवं प्रतिभृति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत निर्धारित नियमों/शर्ती के अधीन होगी।

नोट: "इच्छुक बोलीदाता ई-नीलामी के बंद होने से पहले एमएसटीसी के पास प्री-बिड ईएमडी जमा कर सकता है। ग्री-बिड ईएमडी का क्रोडिट बोलीदाता को एमएसटीसी के बैंक खाते में भुगतान की ग्राचित्र और ई-नीलामी बेबसाइट में ऐसी जानकारी के अपडेशन के बाद हो दिया जाएगा है इसमें बैंकिंग ग्राक्तिया के अनुसार कुछ समय लग सकता है और इसलिए बोलीदाताओं को, अपने हित में, किसी भी अतिम मिनट की समस्या से बचने के लिए बोली-पूर्व ईएमडी राशि अग्रिम रूप से जमा करने की सलाह दो जाती है।"

स्थानः लखनऊः



